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CSWG MEMBERS 

August 2024 
 

 
 
Leadership:  

Marco Anglesio, Executive Director of IR and Effectiveness 
 manglesio@lccc.edu 
 
Linda Baker, Executive Director of College Relations  

lbaker4@lccc.edu 
 

 Peggy Heim, Dean of Student Development, Equity and Inclusion  
 pheim@lccc.edu 

 
 Dr. Betsy Swope, Associate Professor, Psychology 
  bswope@lccc.edu 
 

Donna Williams, Director of HR, Title IX/Equity Coordinator 
  dwilliams@lccc.edu 
 
Members: 

 
Natalie DeRosa, Director of Student Engagement and Inclusion 

  nderosa@lccc.edu 
 

Rupali Desai, Business Intelligence Analyst  
rdesai@lccc.edu 

 
Zayn Graham, student 
 zgraham@mymail.lccc.edu 
 
Tina Dowling-Hackett, College Relations Assistant 
 tdowlinghackett@lccc.edu 

 
  Andrew King, Associate Professor, Biology 
  aking7@lccc.edu 
 

Gladys Malpica, Supervisor, LCCC Allentown @ Donley Center     
  gmalpica@lccc.edu 
 

Dan Nagy, Shipping and Receiving, President of LCCC ESP/PSEA  
  dnagy@lccc.edu 
 

Amber Zuber, Director of Site Educational Services @ LCCC Tamaqua 
 azuber2@lccc.edu 
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AMBASSADORS 

August 2024 
 
Kayla Beers, student 
 kbeers7@mymail.lccc.edu 
 
Dr. Christine Bowditch, Professor, Sociology 
 cbowditch@lccc.edu 
 
Stacey Burch, Assistant Professor, Advisor  

  sburch@lccc.edu 
 

Karen Clark, Director of Nursing 
 kclark@lccc.edu 
 
Dr. Angel Collado, Instructor, Business 
 acollado@lccc.edu 
 
Shenandoah Denardo, student 
 sdenardo@mymail.lccc.edu 
 
Gene Eden, Director of Student Life (SGA, honor societies, clubs) 

  geden@lccc.edu 
 

Mary Engel, Associate Professor, Chemistry 
 mengel@lccc.edu 
 
James Gilbert, Associate Professor, Librarian 

  Jgilbert1@lccc.edu 
 

Dr. Lacey Gonzalez, Associate Professor, Business 
  lgonzalez@lccc.edu 
 

Fauzia Graham, Assistant Professor, Academic Transfer Advisor 
  fgraham@lccc.edu 
 

Shannon Helmer, Director of Budgeting and Purchasing 
  shelmer@lccc.edu 
 

Haily Hottenstein, student/graduate 
 hhottenstein1@lccc.edu 
 
Dr. Deepika Khilnaney, Associate Professor, Physics  

  dkhilnaney@lccc.edu 
 
 Eric Kramer, Instructor, Advisor 
  ekramer2@lccc.edu 
 

Allison Ludlow, Program Director, Literacy Department  
  Aludlow1@lccc.edu 
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Jenna Moser, student 
 jmoser9@mymail.lccc.edu 
 
Christopher Ortiz, student 
 cortiz20@mymail.lccc.edu 
 
Vanessa Ramirez-Rivera, Assistant Professor, Advisor 

  vramirezrivera@lccc.edu 
 

Tharsis Rodriguez, Assistant Director, Diversity Recruitment 
  trodriguez9@lccc.edu 
 

Michael Spinks, Assistant Professor, Learning Specialist 
  mspinks@lccc.edu 
 

Douglas Vore, Associate Director of Financial Aid  
  dvore@lccc.edu 
 

Dr. MaryAnn Rush Wallace, Director of Athletics  
  mrushwallace@lccc.edu 
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